
Class Club 1st Round 2nd Round Total Place

AMFU

James Mason A TAC 559 552 1111 1st

Tony Weston A TAC 548 542 1090 2nd

Carl Richards A Merlin 543 546 1089 3rd

Reghardt  van Jaarsveld A IND 538 539 1077

Allan  Lawson A TAC 532 532 1064

Jim Metcalfe A Wrekin Forresters 530 531 1061

Brad Trower A Panther 526 534 1060

Tony Thompson A White Mark Bowmen 530 523 1053

Ryan Jeavons A IND 528 516 1044

Conor  Haldane A IND 520 521 1041

Scott Middleton A Merlin 518 516 1034

Andy Williams A Black Eagle Bowmen 515 518 1033

Jose Goncalves A White Mark Bowmen 504 506 1010

Dave  Goddard A White Mark Bowmen 513 489 1002

Stuart Chappell B Black Eagle Bowmen 462 463 925 1st B class

Dean Layton‐James U Merlin DNS 0

AFFU

Natasja Pinches A Kings Forest Bowmen 541 535 1076 1st

Susan  Corless A IND 539 534 1073

Verity Richards A Merlin 523 525 1048

VMFU

Simon Edwards Black Eagle Bowmen 502 500 1002 1st

Ian Malcolm Panther 479 466 945

Sandy Goodings Whitefriars 476 446 922

VM ‐Guest

Simon Wallington Guest 467 475 942 1st

VFFU

Anne Smith Merlin 503 499 1002 1st

AMFSC

Graham Rudd A Kings Forest Bowmen 465 463 928 1st

AMFSR

Patrick Huston U Wrekin Forresters 529 520 1049 1st

Jonathan Shales A White Mark Bowmen 516 510 1026 2nd

Ryan Holden U Wrekin Forresters 518 506 1024

Scott Stanbury A Long Eaton 489 481 970

Damien Lewington B Kings Forest Bowmen 400 411 811 1st B Class

VMFSR

Chris  Pleasants Ballands 460 459 919 1st

Robert Reeves Black Eagle Bowmen 329 314 643

VFFSR

Penny Kennedy IND 421 418 839 1st

AMBBC

Charlie  Pinches A Kings Forest Bowmen 415 439 854 1st

AFBBC

Karen  Pinches A Kings Forest Bowmen 434 439 873 1st

AMBBR

Jamie Bridges A Kings Forest Bowmen 449 453 902 1st

Peter Scholfield C Panther 253 237 490 2nd

Dave  Holland C Merlin 264 214 478

Paul Meeson A Artemis 394 DNF 394

AFBBR

Emma Harrison U Black Eagle Bowmen 314 243 557 1st

Karen  Hillier C Merlin 240 224 464

VMBBR

Jonathan Kirby Kings Forest Bowmen 393 399 792 1st

Danny Smith Kings Forest Bowmen 328 292 620



Kevin Emmott Kings Forest Bowmen 165 119 284

VFBBR

Deborah Emmott Kings Forest Bowmen 212 221 433 1st

Rosie  Potter Kings Forest Bowmen 170 157 327

Elaine Smith Kings Forest Bowmen 166 160 326

AMBHC

Dave Arnold U Kings Forest Bowmen 219 237 456 1st

AFBHC

Helen Harris C Artemis 239 226 465 1st

AMBHR

Rene Bekker A Black Eagle Bowmen 463 445 908 1st

VFBHR

Carol Fowles Wrekin Forresters 292 315 607 1st

JMBHR

Andrew Berresford Black Eagle Bowmen 113 106 219 1st

AMBU

Dan Rae A Kings Forest Bowmen 533 526 1059 1st

Karl Bowles A Black Eagle Bowmen 516 528 1044 2nd 

Ian Cope A Black Eagle Bowmen 516 514 1030 3rd

Ryan Mills A Kings Forest Bowmen 508 505 1013

Glen Clifton B Black Eagle Bowmen 486 470 956 1st B class

Mark  Ward A Kings Forest Bowmen 498 DNS 498

VMBU

Allen Tottman Kings Forest Bowmen 519 518 1037 1st

Matt Farnham Long Eaton 515 511 1026 2nd

Dave  Moore Merlin 469 476 945

David Bishop Kings Forest Bowmen 401 427 828

AFBU

Joanne Healey A Black Eagle Bowmen 501 515 1016 1st

Yvonne Turney B Black Eagle Bowmen 480 490 970

Kay Farnham U Long Eaton 470 455 925

VFBU

Denise Rayner Black Eagle Bowmen 508 498 1006 1st

AMLB

Jim Harcus B Kings Forest Bowmen 198 190 388 1st

Steve Gamble B Merlin 179 169 348 2nd

Robert Masdin C White Mark Bowmen 159 140 299 1st C class

Dave Nolder B White Mark Bowmen 127 122 249

Ian  Nock C White Mark Bowmen 124 122 246

VMLB

Fred Wells White Mark Bowmen 130 150 280 1st

AMAFB

Ian Brown White Mark Bowmen 264 260 524 1st

AFAFB

Bela De Freitas B Black Eagle Bowmen 120 165 285 1st

VMAFB

Andrew Joyce IND 179 172 351 1st

Stuart Oldman Black Eagle Bowmen 162 166 328

AMTRB

Gary Beacon B Black Eagle Bowmen 361 350 711 1st

Richard  Wise B Black Eagle Bowmen 338 351 689 2nd

John  Allen B Viper 315 291 606

Mike Cullen B Black Eagle Bowmen 161 153 314

JMTRB

Henry Beacon Black Eagle Bowmen 223 263 486 1st

AFTRB

Lesley Sleight C IND 188 192 380 1st



Place

Hunting Team

1st Black Eagle Bowmen Gary Beacon 711

Richard Wise 689

Henry Beacon 486

1886

2nd White Mark Bowmen Ian Brown 524

Robert Masdin 299

Fred wells 280

1103

Open Team

1st Merlin Verity Richards 1048

Anne Smith 1002

Carl Richards 1089

Scott Middleton 1034

4173

2nd Black Eagle Bowmen Karl Bowles 1044

Ian Cope 1030

Andy Williams 1033

Denise Rayner 1006

4113

3rd White Mark Bowmen Tony Thompson 1053

Jose Goncalves 1010

Dave Goddard 1002

Jon Shales 1026

4091

4th TAC Tony Weston 1090

Allan Lawson 1064

James Mason 1111

3265

Traditional Team

1st White Mark Bowmen Ian Brown 524

Robert Masdin 299

Fred Wells 280

1103

Mixed Team

Kings Forest Bowmen Natasja Pinches 1076

Graham Rudd 928

Karen Pinches 873

Jamie Bridges 902

3779

Black Eagle Bowmen Rene Bekker 908

Bobby Reeves 643

Denise Rayner 1006

Gary Beacon 711

3268

Merlin Steve Gamble 348

Dave Holland 478

Karen Hillier 464

Carl Richards 1089

2379

Black Eagle Bowmen 19

Kings Forest Bowmen 19

Most Club Members attending

Trophy given to Black Eagle as their

 members travelled to be at the shoot,

 kindly suggested by Kings Forest

Teams
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